
Birmingham Southern (4-1) -vs- Huntingdon (1-2)
2/22/2022 at Montgomery, Ala. ()

 
 

 
 
Birmingham Southern Goals: Carter McAlpin (3); Austin Johnson (2); Cameron Herd (2); Bowen Harris (1); Raymond Fracchia (1); Harrison
Tuck (1); Robert Marquet (1); Micah Finotti (1); Caden Buckner (1); Reid Harrison (1); Gage Langan (1); Kyle Winter (1) 
Assists: Carter McAlpin (4); Austin Johnson (3); Kyle Winter (2); Ethan Richardson (1); Raymond Fracchia (1); Kevin Roberts (1); Micah
Finotti (1); Reid Harrison (1); Cameron Herd (1) 
 
Huntingdon Goals: Kole Andres (1); Paul Gordon (1); Jacob Payne (1); Team (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Sam Granderson 1st/12:09; Gavin McNeill 2nd/14:12; Sam Granderson 3rd/12:08; Kyle Winter 4th/14:17
Officials: Sarah Allison

Date: 2/22/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Birmingham Southern 7 5 3 1 16
Huntingdon 0 3 1 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Birmingham Southern 16 8 19 7 50
Huntingdon 9 5 6 9 29

Shots On Goal
Birmingham Southern 0 0 0 0 0
Huntingdon 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Birmingham Southern 4 3 4 3 14
Huntingdon 3 1 11 3 18

Turnovers
Birmingham Southern 5 5 5 4 19
Huntingdon 5 2 7 9 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Birmingham Southern 5-5 2-2 5-5 5-5 17-17
Huntingdon 3-6 4-4 8-9 8-8 23-27

Ground Balls
Birmingham Southern 9 11 12 3 35
Huntingdon 5 7 6 7 25

Face Offs
Birmingham Southern 6 7 2 1 16
Huntingdon 2 2 3 1 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Birmingham Southern 1 1 1 0 0-3
Huntingdon 0 0 0 1 0-1



Birmingham Southern 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Raymond Fracchia 1 1 2 5 3 2 0 - -
5 Austin Johnson 2 3 5 4 1 3 0 - -
6 Mike Greer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Josh Knight 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-6 -
13 Carson Kinnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
14 Cade Marino 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
33 Cameron Herd 2 1 3 7 1 1 0 - -
41 Luke Fajack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Ben Laufer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
95 Carter McAlpin 3 4 7 4 2 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Ethan Richardson 0 1 1 1 5 1 1 - -
2 Bowen Harris 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
4 Ben Edwards 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
8 Kevin Roberts 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Harrison Tuck 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Robert Marquet 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Tyson Myree 0 0 0 1 9 1 0 12-18 -
20 Micah Finotti 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -
22 Caden Buckner 1 0 1 4 3 3 0 - -
23 Reid Harrison 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
24 Caleb Duke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Nathan Pepe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Joey Willming 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Gage Langan 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 - -

92 Kyle Winter 1 2 3 4 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 16 15 31 50 35 19 7 16-24
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
41 Luke Fajack 30:00 3 7 W
24 Caleb Duke 15:00 1 4
26 Nathan Pepe 12:05 0 3



Huntingdon 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Brennon Madonia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8-24 -
1 Tarique Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Ryan Campion 0 0 0 6 3 3 0 - -
3 Caden Bacz 0 0 0 3 1 8 0 - -
7 Kole Andres 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
14 Jacob Gray 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
20 Jacob Payne 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 - -

25 Gavin McNeill 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Ian Bruggeman 0 0 0 6 2 2 0 - -
33 Jesse 'Blake' Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 - -
6 Alexander Hero 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
9 Hayden Strickland 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Paul Gordon 1 0 1 6 3 2 0 - -

15 Sam Granderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:00
16 Grady Frey 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
18 Tyler Daigle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Shane Steffey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Anthony Morales 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
23 Brayden Puckett 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Reece Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Anthony Piazza 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 4 0 4 29 25 23 4 8-24
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Jesse 'Blake' Thomas 30:00 12 4 L
18 Tyler Daigle 27:05 4 14



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BIRMINGH HUNTINGD
1st 14:47 Cameron Herd Raymond Fracchia 1 0
1st 09:44 Micah Finotti Kyle Winter 2 0
1st 08:51 Raymond Fracchia Unassisted 3 0
1st 07:42 Carter McAlpin Reid Harrison 4 0
1st 05:51 Austin Johnson Cameron Herd 5 0
1st 01:40 Bowen Harris Carter McAlpin 6 0
1st 01:22 Cameron Herd Austin Johnson 7 0
2nd 13:19 Austin Johnson Carter McAlpin 8 0
2nd 11:08 Carter McAlpin Kevin Roberts 9 0
2nd 10:46 Gage Langan Carter McAlpin 10 0
2nd 10:03 Kole Andres Unassisted 10 1
2nd 06:17 Carter McAlpin Kyle Winter 11 1
2nd 04:15 Paul Gordon Unassisted 11 2
2nd 02:55 Robert Marquet Micah Finotti 12 2
2nd 00:38 Team Unassisted 12 3
3rd 13:55 Kyle Winter Austin Johnson 13 3
3rd 09:28 Jacob Payne Unassisted 13 4
3rd 07:11 Reid Harrison Austin Johnson 14 4
3rd 06:59 Harrison Tuck Ethan Richardson 15 4
4th 10:07 Caden Buckner Carter McAlpin 16 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:09 HUNTINGD Sam Granderson 00:30 ILLEGAL CROSSE
2nd 14:12 HUNTINGD Gavin McNeill 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 12:08 HUNTINGD Sam Granderson 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 14:17 BIRMINGH Kyle Winter 00:30 OFFSIDE


